## MARSHFIELD PLANNING BOARD NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## WATER RESOURCE PROTECTION DISTRICT SPECIAL PERMIT

## 612 Plain Street – D. J. Sullivan Collision Center

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Chapter 40A, Section 9 of the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and Section 13.03 "Water Resource Protection District" of the Zoning Bylaws of the Town of Marshfield, Massachusetts, that a Public Hearing will be held by the Marshfield Planning Board in Hearing Room II of the Town Hall, 870 Moraine Street, at 7:05 PM on **Monday, April 8, 2019** to consider and hear comments on the Special Permit Application and Site Plan Approval submitted by D. J. Collision Center, Inc., 612 Plain Street, Marshfield, Ma for work being done in the Water Resource Protection District. The property is located at 612 Plain Street, Parcel E10-02-10, on the northerly side of Plain Street.

Michael Baird, Chair Marshfield Planning Board

Do Not Print Below This Line\_\_\_\_\_

Please print in the Marshfield Mariner on Wednesday, March 20, 2019 and Wednesday, March 27, 2019 and send invoice and tear sheets to the Marshfield Planning Board, 870 Moraine Street, Marshfield, MA 02050.